
1989-1990 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-8   Conf: 11-7   Home: 13-1   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Gill, Kendall 29-29 1000 34.5 211-422 .500 23-66 .348 136-175 .777 70 73 143 4.9 66 0 96 72 16 63 581 20.0
30 Liberty, Marcus 29-29 958 33.0 203-400 .508 8-21 .381 103-135 .763 83 123 206 7.1 86 2 39 46 26 32 517 17.8
34 Kaufmann, Andy 29-16 682 23.5 91-204 .446 22-49 .449 81-101 .802 28 65 93 3.2 71 1 54 72 5 27 285 9.8
35 Bardo, Stephen 29-29 944 32.6 99-225 .440 28-64 .438 55-78 .705 47 131 178 6.1 86 5 137 78 14 37 281 9.7
21 Jones, Rodney 29-6 541 18.7 88-178 .494 0-0 .000 40-57 .702 43 83 126 4.3 82 0 9 30 18 17 216 7.4
24 Small, Ervin 28-20 577 20.6 75-132 .568 1-1 1.000 49-71 .690 71 80 151 5.4 77 1 12 35 5 23 200 7.1
10 Bowman, P.J. 29-13 572 19.7 39-110 .355 23-63 .365 21-29 .724 2 33 35 1.2 38 0 73 29 2 16 122 4.2
50 Kpedi, Andy 19-3 201 10.6 17-34 .500 0-0 .000 20-28 .714 17 37 54 2.8 34 2 2 12 11 4 54 2.8
12 Smith, Travis 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
76 Radis, Scott 1-0 1 1.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
77 Kennedy, Pat 2-0 2 1.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 0 2 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2.0
3 Geers, Tim 20-0 103 5.2 11-29 .379 0-2 .000 11-21 .524 8 11 19 1.0 9 0 9 4 1 5 33 1.7
20 Gibson, Ken 20-0 53 2.7 11-30 .367 4-18 .222 8-8 1.000 3 5 8 0.4 6 0 1 6 0 2 34 1.7
4 Taylor, Brooks 24-0 150 6.3 12-31 .387 0-3 .000 13-20 .650 11 14 25 1.0 26 1 24 16 5 10 37 1.5
42 O'Connell, Brian 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
70 Schmitz, Brian 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
71 Tuttle, Ryan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
73 Armstrong, Ed 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
74 Russell, Todd 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
75 Maher, Jerry 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
78 Fischer, Troy 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
79 Schnaderbeck, Matt 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
46 Spitz, Scott 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
80 Bils, Scott 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5797 199.9 860-1803 .477 109-287 .380 539-725 .743 425 693 1118 38.6 586 12 457 403 104 236 2368 81.66
Opponents 5800 200.0 766-1767 .434 118-380 .311 454-651 .697 382 623 1005 34.7 623 25 397 478 86 173 2104 72.55

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 2368 2104
    Points Per Game 81.7 72.6
    Scoring Margin 9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 860-1803 766-1767
    Field Goal Pct .477 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-287 118-380
    3PT FG Pct .380 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 539-725 454-651
    FT Pct .743 .697
    FT Made Per Game 18.6 15.7
REBOUNDS 1118 1005
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 457 397
    Assists Per Game 15.8 13.7
TURNOVERS 403 478
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 16.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 236 173
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.0
BLOCKS 104 86
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.0
ATTENDANCE 219,487 145,570
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-15,678 11-13,234
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-7,494

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Illinois 1090 1278 2368
Opponents 920 1184 2104

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/89 at Ole Miss W 83-72 8439
12/02/89 CHICAGO STATE W 82-62 10984
12/05/89 at Florida W 74-69 11929
12/08/89 INDIANA STATE W 93-59 16111
12/09/89 METRO STATE W 96-62 16016
12/16/89 TEMPLE W 78-61 16034
12/20/89 vs Missouri W 101-93 18398
12/23/89 WISCONSIN GREEN BAY W 71-47 15530
12/29/89 vs Grambling W 97-73 0
12/30/89 vs Memphis State W 83-71 0

* 01/04/90 WISCONSIN W 73-59 15636
* 01/06/90 at Minnesota L 74-91 16545
* 01/13/90 at Northwestern W 85-78 8117
* 01/15/90 MICHIGAN L 70-74 16136
* 01/18/90 MICHIGAN STATE W 73-64 16037
* 01/20/90 at Purdue L 68-81 14123
* 01/25/90 at Wisconsin W 66-63 11666
* 01/27/90 OHIO STATE W 92-81 16154
* 01/29/90 at Iowa L 67-69 15500
* 02/04/90 INDIANA W 70-65 16289
* 02/08/90 MINNESOTA W 99-72 16105
* 02/11/90 at Michigan L 79-93 13609
* 02/14/90 NORTHWESTERN W 88-75 16018
* 02/17/90 at Michigan State L 63-70 15138
* 02/21/90 PURDUE W 90-78 16218
* 02/26/90 at Ohio State L 80-86 13276
* 03/04/90 IOWA W 118-85 16219
* 03/11/90 at Indiana W 69-63 17228

03/15/90 vs Dayton L 86-88 11578

* = Conference game



1989-1990 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 8-1   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Gill, Kendall 18-18 641 35.6 135-268 .504 11-36 .306 87-111 .784 48 44 92 5.1 46 0 56 41 9 35 368 20.4
30 Liberty, Marcus 18-18 623 34.6 130-255 .510 6-12 .500 63-84 .750 54 75 129 7.2 55 1 21 29 16 20 329 18.3
35 Bardo, Stephen 18-18 601 33.4 65-146 .445 17-37 .459 37-50 .740 25 72 97 5.4 61 5 90 39 3 20 184 10.2
34 Kaufmann, Andy 18-6 396 22.0 50-114 .439 11-24 .458 43-54 .796 10 31 41 2.3 49 1 22 37 4 11 154 8.6
21 Jones, Rodney 18-4 349 19.4 51-108 .472 0-0 .000 20-28 .714 22 48 70 3.9 52 0 6 16 13 12 122 6.8
24 Small, Ervin 18-14 353 19.6 41-75 .547 1-1 1.000 33-47 .702 46 41 87 4.8 46 0 4 20 3 11 116 6.4
10 Bowman, P.J. 18-12 421 23.4 28-80 .350 16-46 .348 14-19 .737 2 24 26 1.4 30 0 53 19 1 14 86 4.8
12 Smith, Travis 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
4 Taylor, Brooks 14-0 74 5.3 6-16 .375 0-2 .000 9-14 .643 5 6 11 0.8 12 1 13 7 2 5 21 1.5
50 Kpedi, Andy 11-0 85 7.7 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 5 10 15 1.4 17 1 0 5 1 2 15 1.4
3 Geers, Tim 11-0 31 2.8 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 6-9 .667 4 3 7 0.6 3 0 5 2 0 2 14 1.3
20 Gibson, Ken 12-0 22 1.8 4-11 .364 3-9 .333 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.2 4 0 0 1 0 0 13 1.1
42 O'Connell, Brian 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
70 Schmitz, Brian 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
71 Tuttle, Ryan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 520-1093 .476 65-168 .387 319-429 .744 240 377 617 34.3 378 9 270 219 52 132 1424 79.11
Opponents 3600 200.0 487-1041 .468 75-218 .344 298-422 .706 215 393 608 33.8 385 16 262 283 48 81 1347 74.83

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1424 1347
    Points Per Game 79.1 74.8
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1093 487-1041
    Field Goal Pct .476 .468
3 POINT FG-ATT 65-168 75-218
    3PT FG Pct .387 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 3.6 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 319-429 298-422
    FT Pct .744 .706
    FT Made Per Game 17.7 16.6
REBOUNDS 617 608
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 270 262
    Assists Per Game 15.0 14.6
TURNOVERS 219 283
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 132 81
    Steals Per Game 7.3 4.5
BLOCKS 52 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.7
ATTENDANCE 144,812 125,202
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-16,090 9-13,911
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Illinois 644 780 1424
Opponents 587 760 1347

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/90 WISCONSIN W 73-59 15636
01/06/90 at  Minnesota L 74-91 16545
01/13/90 at  Northwestern W 85-78 8117
01/15/90 MICHIGAN L 70-74 16136
01/18/90 MICHIGAN STATE W 73-64 16037
01/20/90 at  Purdue L 68-81 14123
01/25/90 at  Wisconsin W 66-63 11666
01/27/90 OHIO STATE W 92-81 16154
01/29/90 at  Iowa L 67-69 15500
02/04/90 INDIANA W 70-65 16289
02/08/90 MINNESOTA W 99-72 16105
02/11/90 at  Michigan L 79-93 13609
02/14/90 NORTHWESTERN W 88-75 16018
02/17/90 at  Michigan State L 63-70 15138
02/21/90 PURDUE W 90-78 16218
02/26/90 at  Ohio State L 80-86 13276
03/04/90 IOWA W 118-85 16219
03/11/90 at  Indiana W 69-63 17228


